TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Data Transmission Network Corporation		03/17/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as collateral agent
Street Address:	85 Broad Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP:

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1659521	DTN
Registration Number:	1724276	DTN AGDAILY
Registration Number:	2346375	DTN AGDAYTA
Serial Number:	76611015	DTN AGHOST
Serial Number:	76608075	DTN DAIRY
Registration Number:	1515187	DTN DATA TRANSMISSION NETWORK CORPORATION
Serial Number:	78574633	DTN DATACONNECT
Serial Number:	78574626	DTN DATAPLUS
Serial Number:	78574622	DTN EXCHANGE
Serial Number:	78574619	DTN FASTRACKS
Serial Number:	76608275	DTN GRAINS
Registration Number:	2225611	DTN INFOMAIL
Serial Number:	76608077	DTN INSTANT
Serial Number:	76608076	DTN LIVESTOCK TRADEMARK

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0099

900022266

1	1	
Serial Number:	78574631	DTN MARKETWIRE
Serial Number:	76619605	DTN PROPHETX
Registration Number:	1562862	FARMDAYTA
Registration Number:	1793302	FARMDAYTA
Registration Number:	1934689	FARMDAYTA
Registration Number:	1934582	FARMDAYTA ELITE
Registration Number:	1936413	FARMDAYTA ELITE PLUS
Registration Number:	1880876	DTN FIRSTRATE
Registration Number:	1781720	NEWS NOT HISTORY
Registration Number:	1907729	PROFIT FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	2765556	ROVER
Registration Number:	2698094	AG1
Registration Number:	2434695	AG1.COM
Registration Number:	2417069	YOUR ONE RESOURCE
Serial Number:	76564513	SPEEDNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
Signature:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
Date:	03/31/2005

Total Attachments: 16

source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page1.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page2.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page3.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page4.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page5.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page6.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page7.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page8.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page9.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page10.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page11.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page11.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page12.tif

source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page13.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page14.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page15.tif source=DTNSecurityAgreement#page16.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 17, 2005 (as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P., as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, as "Collateral Agent") (as defined in the Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, **DATA TRANSMISSION NETWORK CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Company</u>"), **DTN CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), **DTN, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, **DTN INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, and certain subsidiaries of Holdings, the banks and other financial institutions and entities from time to time party thereto, Goldman Sachs Credit Partners L.P., as Lead Arranger, Sole Book Runner and Syndication Agent, Administrative Agent, and Collateral Agenthave entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2004 (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"). Capitalized terms used and not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Pledge and Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to the obligation of the Lenders to make their respective extensions of credit to the Company under the Credit Agreement that the Grantors shall have executed and delivered that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 17, 2005, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in certain property, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Intellectual Property Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Grant of Security. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in and to all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (the "Intellectual Property Collateral"), as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations:

(a) (i) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, trade dress, trade styles, logos, or other indicia of origin or source identification, trademark and service mark registrations, and applications for trademark or service mark registrations and any new renewals thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for

any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the above (collectively, the "Trademarks");

- (b) (i) all patents, patent applications and patentable inventions, including, without limitation, each issued patent and patent application identified in Schedule 1, (ii) all inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (v) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, renewals, and extensions thereof, all improvements thereon and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Patents");
- (i) all copyrights, whether or not the underlying works of authorship have (c) been published, including, but not limited to copyrights in software and databases all Mask Works (as defined in 17 U.S.C. 901 of the Copyright Act) and all works of authorship and other intellectual property rights therein, all copyrights of works based on, incorporated in, derived from or relating to works covered by such copyrights, all right, title and interest to make and exploit all derivative works based on or adopted from works covered by such copyrights, and all copyright registrations and copyright applications, mask works and mask work applications, and any renewals or extensions thereof, including, without limitation, each registration and application identified in Schedule 1, (ii) the rights to print, publish and distribute any of the foregoing, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto ("Copyrights");
- (d) (i) all trade secrets and all confidential and proprietary information, including know-how, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, inventions, research and development information, technical data, financial, marketing and business data, pricing and cost information, business and marketing plans, and customer and supplier lists and information, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto (collectively, the "Trade Secrets");

(e) (i) all licenses or agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to any Grantor of: (A) any right to use any Trademark or Trade Secret, (B) any right to manufacture, use, import, export, distribute, offer for sale or sell any invention covered in whole or in part by a Patent, and (C) any right under any Copyright including, without limitation, the grant of rights to manufacture, distribute, exploit and sell materials derived from any Copyright including, without limitation, any of the foregoing identified in Schedule 1, (ii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for any and all past, present and future infringements and misappropriations of any of the foregoing, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and other payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (iv) all other rights of any kind whatsoever of such Grantor accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto; and

(f) any and all proceeds of the foregoing.

<u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

<u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts (including by telecopy), each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

Governing Law. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

Conflict Provision. This Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement. The rights and remedies of each party hereto with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to those set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement and the Credit Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement, the provisions of the Pledge and Security Agreement or the Credit Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the undersigned has caused this Intellectual Property Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

DATA TRANSMISSION NETWORK **CORPORATION**

DTN CORPORATION

DTN, LLC

DTN INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC

KAVOURAS, INC.

[Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

DTN MARKET ACCESS, LLC

Name: Richard G. Halle Title:

Chief Financial Officer

METEORLOGIX, LLC

Name: Richard G. Halle

Chief Firancial Officer

DTN ENERGY SERVICES, LLC

Name: Richard G. Halle Title: Chief Firancial Officer

FINANCIAL INFORMATION MANAGEMENT, INC.

Name: Richard G. Halle

Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

GOLDMAN SACHS CREDIT PARTNERS L.P.,

as the Collateral Agent

By:

Name: NAME:

Title

William W. Archer

Managing Director

[Intellectual Property Security Agreement]

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0107

Schedule 1

TRADEMARKS

PATENTS

COPYRIGHTS

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LICENSES

OC\740063.1

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

See UCC Diligence Certificate

(A) Copyrights

Grantor	Copyright	Filing Date	Status/ Registration No.
Data Transmission Network Corporation	Profit Friendly Fred	02/26/01	VA-1-057-131
Data Transmission Network Corporation	Microsoft C compiler [Vista plot]	01/23/90	TX-2-747-833

(B) Copyright Licenses

[None.]

(C) Patents

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Patent</u>	Application No. Filing Date	Status/ Patent No. Issue Date
Meteorlogix, LLC	GIS-based automated weather alert notification system	819349 03/28/01	6,753,784
Kavouras, Inc.	System for preparing aircraft driftdown plans	474149 03/10/83	4,538,229

		:	č
Grantor	Patent	Application No. Filing Date	Status/ Patent No. Issue Date
Kavouras; Inc.	Software method for enhancing IR satellite sensor cloud images	586,144 09/21/90	5,255,190 10/19/93
Kavouras, Inc.	System for processing weather information	113,840 07/10/98	6,252,539 06/26/01
Meterologix, LLC	Method for creating a 3-D image of terrain and associated weather	147021 11/04/93	5,379,215
Meterologix, LLC	Method and system for display of weather-related information	833841 04/10/97	6,052,648 04/18/00
Meteorlogix, LLC (Stephen P. Kavouras)	Apparatus for processing weather radar information	164881 06/30/80	4,347,618 08/31/82

(D) Patent Licenses

[None.]

(E) Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Application No. Filing Date	Status/ Registration No. Registration Date
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN	74/073,057 06/27/90	1,659,521
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN AGDAILY	74/175,057 06/11/91	1,724,276

Grantor	Trademark	Application No. Filing Date	Status/ Registration No. Registration Date
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN AGDAYTA	75/400,796 12/05/97	2,346,375 05/02/00
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN AGHOST	76/611,015 09/07/04	Pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN DAIRY	76/608,075 08/20/04	Pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN DATA TRANSMISSION NETWORK CORPORATION	73/668,196 06/23/87	1,515,187 12/06/88
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN DATACONNECT	78/574,633 02/24/05	Pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN DATAPLUS	78/574,626 02/24/05	Pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN EXCHANGE	78/574,622 02/24/05	Pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN FASTRACKS	78/574,619 02/24/05	pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN GRAINS	76/608,275 08/20/04	pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN INFOMAIL	75/400,795 12/05/97	2,225,611 02/23/99
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN INSTANT	76/608,077 08/20/04	pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN LIVESTOCK	76/608,076 08/20/04	pending

	тей оптеттетов дого по дого по		
<u>Grantor</u>	Trademark	Application No. Filing Date	Status/ Registration No. Registration Date
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN MARKETWIRE	78/574,631 02/24/05	Pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN PROPHETX	76/619,605 11/08/04	pending
Data Transmission Network Corporation	FARMDAYTA	73/767,122 12/05/88	1,562,862 10/24/89
Data Transmission Network Corporation	FARMDAYTA	74/367,727 03/15/93	1,793,302 09/14/93
Data Transmission Network Corporation	FARMDAYTA	74/478,246 01/10/94	1,934,689
Data Transmission Network Corporation	FARMDAYTA ELITE	74/405,899 06/21/93	1,934,582 11/14/95
Data Transmission Network Corporation	FARMDAYTA ELITE PLUS	74/482,120 01/24/94	1,936,413
Data Transmission Network Corporation	DTN FIRSTRATE	74/505119 3/25/94	1880876 2/28/95
Data Transmission Network Corporation	NEWS NOT HISTORY	74/123,129 12/13/90	1,781,720 07/13/93
Data Transmission Network Corporation	PROFIT FRIENDLY	74/513,651 04/18/94	1,907,729
Data Transmission Network Corporation	ROVER	78/032,175 10/24/00	2,765,556 09/16/03
Data Transmission Network Corporation	AGI	75/763,803 07/29/99	2,698,094 03/18/03

	Application No. Filing Date
	HON NETWORK an)
	HON NETWORK an)
	ran) TRANSMISSION NETWORK IION (Canadian) TA ELITE (Canadian)
	TRANSMISSION NETWORK IION (Canadian) IA ELITE (Canadian)
	IA ELITE (Canadian)
	TA ELISTE PLUS (Canadian)
	FA (Canadian)
Data Iransmission Network Corporation	I (Canadian)
Data Transmission Network Corporation SWIRL LOGO (Canadian)	GO (Canadian)

Grantor	<u> Trademark</u>	Application No. Filing Date	Status/ Registration No. Registration Date
DTN Energy Services, LLC	DTN ENERGY	76/467,702 11/15/02	2,788,498 12/02/03
DTN Energy Services, LLC	DTNERGY	74/101,495 09/28/90	1,705,952
DTN Market Access, LLC	BULLSEYE	76/288,872 07/24/01	2,624,416
DTN Market Access, LLC	DTN CHAMELEON	75/243,854 02/19/97	2,134,405 02/03/98
DTN Market Access, LLC	DTN FIRSTRATE	74/505,119 03/25/94	1,880,876
DTN Market Access, LLC	DTN REAL TIME	75/242,035 2/14/97	2,125,733
DTN Market Access, LLC	DTN WALL STREET	73/816,145 07/31/89	1,625,236
DTN Market Access, LLC	DTN WEATHER CENTER	74/719,864 08/24/95	1,976,959
DTN Market Access, LLC	DTNIQ	75/632,096 02/03/99	2,331,920 03/21/00
DTN Market Access, LLC	EXPERTFOLIO	75/753,641 07/19/99	2,381,156 08/29/00
Meteorlogix, LLC	CLIMATE TRENDS	76/245,295 04/23/01	2,584,089 06/18/02
Meteorlogix, LLC	LIGHTNING MANAGER	76/401,855 04/30/02	2,815,879 02/17/04
			William Committee the Committee of the C

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0114

Grantor	Trademark	Application No. Filing Date	Status/ Registration No. Registration Date
Meteorlogix, LLC	METEORLOGIX	76/228,779 03/22/01	2,660,544 12/10/02
Meteorlogix, LLC	METWORK	75/575,535 10/20/98	2,432,104 02/27/01
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXANALYST	76/401,857 04/30/02	2,795,765 12/16/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXINSIGHT	76/348,541 12/12/01	2,748,388 08/05/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXINSIGHT ENERGYWATCH	76/364,088 01/29/02	pending
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXINSIGHT FAST START	76/364,291 01/29/02	2,867,281 07/27/04
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXINSIGHT METROWATCH	76/355,339 01/04/02	2,778,416 10/28/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXINSIGHT METROWATCH	76/527,976 07/08/03	2,834,197 04/20/04
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXINSIGHT RISKWATCH	76/487,290 01/31/03	pending
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXINSIGHT ROUTEWATCH	76/355,342 01/04/02	2,778,417 10/28/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXINSIGHT ROUTEWATCH	76/527,977 07/08/03	2,834,198 04/20/04
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION	76/349,005 12/12/01	2,748,389 08/05/03
			MATCHANIC AND THE PARTY OF THE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003057 FRAME: 0115

Grantor	<u>Trademark</u>	Application No. Filing Date	Status/ Registration No. Registration Date
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION AVIATIONSENTRY	76/364,096 01/29/02	2,813,703 02/10/04
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION CLASSICSENTRY	76/364,099 01/29/02	2,780,348 11/04/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION STORMGUARD	76/355,646 01/04/02	2,744,331 07/29/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION STORMSENTRY	76/355,746 01/04/02	2,757,190 08/26/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION WEATHER INFORMATIO NOTIFICATION SYSTEM	76/355,726 01/04/02	2,744,336 07/29/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION WEATHERSENTRY	76/364,095 01/29/02	2,772,386
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION WEATHERWEB	76/355,337 01/04/02	2,728,036 06/17/03
Meteorlogix, LLC	MXVISION WEATHERWIRE	76/355,335 01/04/02	2,725,699
Meteorlogix, LLC	PRECIP TIMER	76/539,589 08/11/03	Pending
Meteorlogix, LLC	RAINTIMER	76/522,095 06/02/03	Pending
Meteorlogix, LLC	STORM SENTRY	75/528,278 07/30/98	2,466,082 07/03/01
Meteorlogix, LLC	WEATHER AWARE CALENDAR	76/522,094 06/02/03	Pending

Grantor	Trademark	Application No. <u>Filing Date</u>	Status/ Registration No. Registration Date
Meteorlogix, LLC	WHEN WEATHER MEANS BUSINESS	76/348,601 12/12/01	2,803,105 01/06/04

(F) Trademark Licenses

[None.]

(G) Trade Secret Licenses

[None.]

(H) Intellectual Property Exceptions

[None.]

01-672050.4